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Sitting of the Native Land OO'Urt and Maori Land Board at Kaikohe on the 25th June, 1941. 

Native Land Court Office, Auckland C.l. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land 
Court sitting at Kaikohe on the 25th June, 1941, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow; , , ,, 

[Tokerau, 1941-3.] J. H. ROBERTSON, Regls+.rar. 

SCHEDULE. 

·No. I Applicant. I Name of Land. I Nature of Application. 
·--·-----------------' ,:, ----·-----------·-- -----------------------

48 Under-Secretary, Public Works 

49 

'1 Kohewhata 39n 1· Application for assessment of compensatio~ lri 
connection with the erection of power-lines 
over the said land. 

Taraire 2T I Assessment of compensation for land taken for 
I I Kaikohe Substation-site. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENr OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 2ND JUNE, 1941. 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities- · 

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Lial>ilitiea. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

21,780,243 o. 0 

9,191,579 5 3 
13,922,900 17 2 

375,456 15 10 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 

A88etB. 

(b) Sterling exchange* .. 
(o) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin •• 
9. Discounts

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances:-

£ s. d. 
2,801,874 10 0 

21,510,592 15 11 

74,685.14.., 8 

6. Other liabilities .• 
23,823 9 9 

1,257,243 18 9 (a) To the State or State undertakings-
(!) Marketing Department 4,677,993 13 11 
(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 3,772,569 9 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 1,713,531 ,·3' 2 

£(N.Z.)48,051,247 6 9 £(N.Z.)48,051,247 6 9 

*Expressed.in New Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilites, 53·653 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Public TruBt Oifice Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Adminiater Eetates. 

NOTTCE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
~ of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 
are hereunder set forth :-

No. I Name. Occopation. · I 
-~-----------------~ 

Black, Rolland Ellis Kenna- I Trust officer 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

way 
Blick, Hannah . . Widow 
Brunsdon, George Henry I Brusbmaker 
Finlinson, Frances Helen ' Spinster 
Fowler, Harold John Traffic inspecto r 

r (formerly ·moto 
mechanic) 

Hylton, Ivy Irene Spinster 
Livingston, John Teamster 
Magee, Alice Isabel . · 1 Married woman 
Sweetman, 'William Edward Stock agent (for 

merly farmer) 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd June, 1941. 

Residence. 

Neutral Bay, ]S°ew 
South Wales 

Blenheim .. 
Christchurch .. 
Dunedin .. 
Levin (formerly 

Porewa, near 
Marton) 

Wanganui .. 
Tokoroa .. 
Opunake .. 
Otahuhu (formerly 

Matamata) 

I Date I of Death. 

7/1/40 

28/4/41 
15/5/41 
29/4/41 
3/5/41 

4/10/33 
29/3/41 

23/11/39 
24/4/41 

Date 
Election 

flied. 

30/5/41 

30/5/41 
30/5/41 
30/5/41 
30/5/41 

30/5/41 
30/5/41 
30/5/41 
30/5/41 

I Testate or I 
Int.estate. 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 

Int;~tate 

Test;te 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington, 

Blenheim. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Hawera. 
Auckland, 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


