Sitting of the Native Land Court and Maori Land Board at Kaikohe on the 25th June, 1941.

Native Land Court Office, Auckland C.1.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Kaikohe on the 25th June 1941 or as soon thereafter as the herican of the Court will be considered. Court sitting at Kaikohe on the 25th June, 1941, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. [Tokerau, 1941-3.] J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.		
48	Under-Secretary, Public Works	Kohewhata 39B	Application for assessment of compensation in connection with the erection of power-lines		
49	,,	Taraire 2T	over the said land. Assessment of compensation for land taken that Kaikohe Substation-site.		

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 2ND JUNE, 1941.

Liabilities.					Assets.				
			£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.			
1. General Reserve Fund			1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,874 10 0			
2. Bank-notes			21,780,243	0	. 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 21,510,592 15 11			
3. Demand liabilities—						(c) Gold exchange			
(a) State			9,191,579	5	3	8. Subsidiary coin			
(b) Banks			13,922,900	17	2	9. Discounts—			
(c) Other			375,456	15	10	(a) Commercial and agricultural			
4. Time deposits						bills			
5. Liabilities in currencies	other	$_{ m than}$				(b) Treasury and local-body bills			
New Zealand currency	• •		23,823	9	9	10. Advances—			
6. Other liabilities		• .•	1,257,243	18	9	(a) To the State or State undertakings—			
						(1) Marketing Department 4,677,993 13 11			
						(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 0 0			
						(b) To other public authorities			
						(c) Other			
						11. Investments 3,772,569 9 1			
						12. Bank buildings			
						13. Other assets 1,713,531 3 2			
		£(N.Z	.)48,051,247	6	9	£(N.Z.)48,051,247 6 9			

^{*} Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilites, 53.653 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Black, Rolland Ellis Kenna- way	Trust officer	Neutral Bay, New South Wales	7/1/40	30/5/41	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Blick, Hannah	Widow	Blenheim	28/4/41	30/5/41	Testate	Blenheim.
3	Brunsdon, George Henry	Brushmaker	Christchurch	15/5/41	30/5/41	Intestate	Christchurch.
4	Finlinson, Frances Helen	Spinster	Dunedin	29/4/41	30/5/41	Testate	Dunedin.
5	Fowler, Harold John	Traffic inspector	Levin (formerly	3/5/41	30/5/41	,,	Wellington.
	-	(formerly motor	Porewa, near				
		mechanic)	Marton)				
6	Hylton, Ivy Irene	Spinster	Wanganui	4/10/33	30/5/41	,,	,,
7	Livingston, John	Teamster	Tokoroa	29/3/41	30/5/41	Intestate	Auckland.
8	Magee, Alice Isabel	Married woman	Opunake	23/11/39	30/5/41	,,	Hawera.
9	Sweetman, William Edward	Stock agent (for-	Otahuhu (formerly	24/4/41	30/5/41	Testate	Auckland.
	•	merly farmer)	Matamata)	' '			
-		l·					

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd June, 1941.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.